

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 837/2018

Ajyaz Amin Basu

...Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Anandita Thakur, Advocate

v/s

State of J&K and anr

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel  
vice Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

As per the report of the Registry, steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 3 have not been taken.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks time to take necessary steps for effecting service upon respondent No. 3.

On the same being taken, issue notice to respondent No. 3 through the process serving agency of Principal District Judge Jammu.

List on 30.09.2022.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
29.06.2022  
Javid