

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 837/2018

Ayjaz Amin Basu

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. S S Ahmed, Advocate.

V/s

State of J & K and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. P D Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already taken steps for the service of the respondent no. 2. As per the report of the Registry, on the address given by the petitioner, no such person has been found, therefore, the address provided by the petitioner is not the correct address.

In case, the petitioner is interested, he shall furnish correct particulars of the said respondent within week's time, failing which, appropriate order shall follow.

List on 18.09.2023.

Subject to taking of aforesaid steps, interim direction to continue.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
24.07.2023
Avish Kohli