

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 837/2018

Ayjaz Amin Basu

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Raina, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
15.05.2024

1. Status report has been filed in FIR No. 162/2013, whereas it was required to be filed in FIR No. 0171/2018. In view of this, let fresh status report be filed by next date of hearing.
2. List on 26.07.2024.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
15.05.2024
Neha-II