

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. CRMC No. 837/2018

Ayjaz Amin Basu

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Rahul Raina, Advocate.

Vs

State and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.A.G.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

17.02.2025

Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy.A.G seeks and is granted further two weeks' time for filing fresh statement of facts.

List on 22.04.2025.

Meanwhile, interim direction dated 31.12.2018 shall continue to remain in operation till next date of hearing.



**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge**

Jammu :
17.02.2025
Pawan Chopra