

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRMC No. 837/2018

Ayjaz Amin Basu

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rahul Raina, Advocate vice  
Mr. S.S. Ahmed, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**24.04.2026.**

Status report in terms of order dated 17.02.2026 has not been filed.

Respondents are directed to file fresh status report within a period of two weeks.

List on **02.06.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

**(SHAHZAD AZEEM)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu:  
24.04.2026  
Mihul